
Public Libraries
Population

Assessed 
Valuations 

  Regular  
Levy Rate

Local Cents 
Per $1000

2003 Local and Federal Income Detail
Table 4

Junior Taxing District 
Assessed 
Valuations 

Municipalities

Over 250,000
Fort Vancouver Regional Library District 391,260 $26,118,836,283 .48905 - -
King County Library System 1,155,360 $138,330,785,627 .50000 - -
Pierce County Library System 488,015 $30,376,760,468 .48150 - -
Seattle Public Library 571,900 - - $79,638,500,926 .4028
Sno-Isle Libraries 600,320 $40,768,512,826 .45722 - -
Timberland Regional Library 416,240 $25,513,708,998 .48120 - -

Subtotal/Average Rate 3,623,095 .4028$261,108,604,202 .48179 $79,638,500,926

100,001 - 250,000
Kitsap Regional Library 237,000 $16,067,751,856 .46231 - -
Mid-Columbia Library District 176,390 $6,541,635,075 .48216 - -
North Central Regional Library 222,465 $12,780,930,327 .49570 - -
Spokane County Library District 230,925 $11,770,060,013 .49497 - -
Spokane Public Library 197,400 - - $9,161,858,918 .7709
Tacoma Public Library 196,300 - - $11,824,449,244 .7842
Whatcom County Library System 104,650 $8,018,383,113 .49717 - -
Yakima Valley Regional Library 217,525 $4,883,429,427 .50000 - -

Subtotal/Average Rate 1,582,655 .7775$60,062,189,811 .48872 $20,986,308,162

25,001 - 100,000
Bellingham Public Library 69,850 - - $4,598,293,447 .6138
Everett Public Library 95,470 - - $8,424,812,456 .4544
Longview Public Library 49,586 $695,668,402 .35020 $1,998,401,756 .8706
Mount Vernon City Library 27,060 - - $1,502,002,342 .6324
North Olympic Library System 65,300 $4,255,534,426 .49045 - -
Pullman (Neill) Public Library 25,300 - - $759,219,040 .9228
Puyallup Public Library 35,490 - - $2,568,468,374 .4296
Renton Public Library 54,900 - - $5,956,980,003 .2410
Richland Public Library 41,650 - - $2,745,968,657 .5401
Stevens County Rural Library District 32,315 $1,710,661,818 .45970 - -
Walla Walla Public Library 29,710 - - $1,157,433,478 .5431

Subtotal/Average Rate 526,631 .5966$6,661,864,646 .43345 $29,711,579,553

5,001 - 25,000
Anacortes Public Library 15,110 - - $1,467,464,751 .4543
Asotin County Library 20,600 $843,597,582 .45690 - -
Burlington Public Library 7,315 - - $795,824,988 .3016
Camas Public Library 14,200 - - $2,176,262,552 .3980
Chewelah Public Library 6,750 - - $104,369,838 .7076
Ellensburg Public Library 15,940 - - $650,956,710 .6391
Enumclaw Public Library 11,140 - - $714,066,666 .6254
Grandview (Bleyhl Community) Library 8,475 - - $270,800,702 .6502
Jefferson County Rural Library District 18,270 $1,994,634,960 .43242 - -
Kelso Public Library 11,830 - - $510,828,911 .5265
LaConner Regional Library 5,145 $400,572,102 .30320 - -
Pend Oreille County Library District 11,800 $680,979,840 .50000 - -
Port Townsend Public Library 8,430 - - $730,161,880 .7751
San Juan Island Library District 7,180 $1,513,994,453 .44833 - -
Sedro-Woolley Public Library 9,080 - - $453,524,658 .4202
Walla Walla County Library District 16,715 $1,643,978,647 .50000 - -
Whitman County Library 15,595 $946,260,051 .49370 - -

Subtotal/Average Rate 203,575 .5498$8,024,017,635 .44779 $7,874,261,656
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Public Libraries
Population

Assessed 
Valuations 

  Regular  
Levy Rate

Local Cents 
Per $1000

2003 Local and Federal Income Detail
Table 4

Junior Taxing District 
Assessed 
Valuations 

Municipalities

5,000 & under with certified librarian
Lopez Island Library District 2,315 $629,567,708 .40683 - -
Ocean Shores Public Library 4,065 - - $589,870,951 .3988
Orcas Island Library District 4,700 $1,441,348,038 .30076 - -

Subtotal/Average Rate 11,080 .3988$2,070,915,746 .35380 $589,870,951

5,000 & under without certified librarian
Castle Rock Public Library 2,140 - - $79,307,806 -
Cathlamet (Blanche Bradley) Library 560 - - $29,320,330 .7236
Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library 1,775 - - $116,598,362 .2672
Concrete Public Library 780 - - $45,420,858 .0992
Davenport Public Library 1,690 - - $61,959,392 .3335
Dayton Memorial Library 2,715 - - $86,713,951 .5113
Harrington Public Library 434 - - $14,873,431 .3362
Kalama Public Library 1,935 - - $111,462,338 .1956
Kettle Falls Public Library 1,535 - - $55,418,192 .3846
Kittitas Public Library 1,120 - - $35,130,764 .1226
Odessa Public Library 930 - - $30,283,237 .3698
Pomeroy (Denny Ashby) Library 1,515 - - $41,503,753 .8192
Reardan Memorial Library 595 - - $19,560,258 .4484
Ritzville Public Library 3,760 $380,091,250 .29008 - -
Roslyn Public Library 1,020 - - $60,109,188 .1996
Roy City Library 870 - - $35,898,094 .5906
Sprague Public Library 490 - - $12,949,944 .2628
Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library 1,210 - - $37,827,924 .2843
Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library 880 - - $30,898,164 .2622

Subtotal/Average Rate 25,954 .3653$380,091,250 .29008 $905,235,986

5,972,990GRAND TOTAL/Average Rate .4859$338,307,683,290 .44891 $139,705,757,234

Note:  The Local cents per $1000 figure for Longview Public Library is an approximation based on the following formula:
           (Local Jurisdiction Income - ((Jr. Taxing District Assessed Valuation * Regular Levy Rate)/1000)) ÷
           Municipal Assessed Valuation * 1000. 
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Public Libraries

Population
Local 

Jurisdiction 
Contract 

Cities 
Other: 

Excise Tax 
etc. 

Timber 
Tax

Total
Local Operating Income by Source

2003 Local and Federal Income Detail
Table 4 (continued)

Over 250,000
Fort Vancouver Regional Library District 391,260 $12,798,036 $100,892 $265,568$169,615 $13,334,111
King County Library System 1,155,360 $68,636,018 $631,150 $12,225$210,601 $69,489,994
Pierce County Library System 488,015 $14,822,548 $0 $43,110$14,147 $14,879,805
Seattle Public Library 571,900 $32,076,110 $0 $0$0 $32,076,110
Sno-Isle Libraries 600,320 $18,583,031 $1,710,932 $413,387$46,688 $20,754,038
Timberland Regional Library 416,240 $12,350,177 $776,564 $1,712,084$73,736 $14,912,561

Subtotal 3,623,095 $159,265,920 $3,219,538 $2,446,374$514,787 $165,446,619

100,001 - 250,000
Kitsap Regional Library 237,000 $7,424,506 $205,096 $36,290$8,185 $7,674,077
Mid-Columbia Library District 176,390 $2,909,311 $1,163,530 $0$162,211 $4,235,052
North Central Regional Library 222,465 $6,333,122 $281,115 $20,594$83,957 $6,718,788
Spokane County Library District 230,925 $5,726,489 $182,871 $21,724$11,588 $5,942,672
Spokane Public Library 197,400 $7,063,281 $0 $0$0 $7,063,281
Tacoma Public Library 196,300 $9,272,194 $0 $0$0 $9,272,194
Whatcom County Library System 104,650 $4,008,133 $0 $269,363$71,522 $4,349,018
Yakima Valley Regional Library 217,525 $2,429,382 $1,729,331 $10,946$10,886 $4,180,545

Subtotal 1,582,655 $45,166,418 $3,561,943 $358,917$348,349 $49,435,627

25,001 - 100,000
Bellingham Public Library 69,850 $2,822,394 $73,611 $0$0 $2,896,005
Everett Public Library 95,470 $3,828,536 $0 $0$0 $3,828,536
Longview Public Library 49,586 $1,983,516 $0 $0$0 $1,983,516
Mount Vernon City Library 27,060 $949,935 $0 $0$0 $949,935
North Olympic Library System 65,300 $2,094,957 $4,320 $307,519$15,612 $2,422,408
Pullman (Neill) Public Library 25,300 $700,628 $0 $0$0 $700,628
Puyallup Public Library 35,490 $1,103,419 $0 $0$0 $1,103,419
Renton Public Library 54,900 $1,435,471 $0 $0$0 $1,435,471
Richland Public Library 41,650 $1,483,026 $0 $0$0 $1,483,026
Stevens County Rural Library District 32,315 $775,742 $85,000 $88,259$439 $949,440
Walla Walla Public Library 29,710 $628,560 $285,760 $0$0 $914,320

Subtotal 526,631 $17,806,184 $448,691 $395,778$16,051 $18,666,704

5,001 - 25,000
Anacortes Public Library 15,110 $666,612 $0 $0$0 $666,612
Asotin County Library 20,600 $381,976 $0 $234$609 $382,819
Burlington Public Library 7,315 $240,000 $12,535 $0$0 $252,535
Camas Public Library 14,200 $866,209 $0 $0$0 $866,209
Chewelah Public Library 6,750 $73,851 $35,000 $0$0 $108,851
Ellensburg Public Library 15,940 $415,997 $0 $0$59,000 $474,997
Enumclaw Public Library 11,140 $446,572 $0 $0$0 $446,572
Grandview (Bleyhl Community) Library 8,475 $176,067 $0 $0$0 $176,067
Jefferson County Rural Library District 18,270 $863,404 $0 $75,738$0 $939,142
Kelso Public Library 11,830 $268,967 $0 $0$0 $268,967
LaConner Regional Library 5,145 $122,535 $0 $205$12,335 $135,075
Pend Oreille County Library District 11,800 $345,725 $0 $55,887$312 $401,924
Port Townsend Public Library 8,430 $565,965 $0 $0$0 $565,965
San Juan Island Library District 7,180 $677,422 $0 $45$3,287 $680,754
Sedro-Woolley Public Library 9,080 $190,550 $0 $0$14,690 $205,240
Walla Walla County Library District 16,715 $818,606 $4,098 $26$38,121 $860,851
Whitman County Library 15,595 $467,208 $70,307 $0$6,057 $543,572

Subtotal 203,575 $7,587,666 $121,940 $132,135$134,411 $7,976,152
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Public Libraries

Population
Local 

Jurisdiction 
Contract 

Cities 
Other: 

Excise Tax 
etc. 

Timber 
Tax

Total
Local Operating Income by Source

2003 Local and Federal Income Detail
Table 4 (continued)

5,000 & under with certified librarian
Lopez Island Library District 2,315 $256,274 $0 $154$147 $256,575
Ocean Shores Public Library 4,065 $235,244 $0 $0$0 $235,244
Orcas Island Library District 4,700 $428,587 $0 $114$909 $429,610

Subtotal 11,080 $920,105 $0 $268$1,056 $921,429

5,000 & under without certified librarian
Castle Rock Public Library 2,140 $0 $0 $5$39,000 $39,005
Cathlamet (Blanche Bradley) Library 560 $21,215 $0 $0$3,000 $24,215
Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library 1,775 $31,150 $0 $0$7,800 $38,950
Concrete Public Library 780 $4,508 $0 $0$0 $4,508
Davenport Public Library 1,690 $20,664 $0 $0$0 $20,664
Dayton Memorial Library 2,715 $44,333 $0 $0$0 $44,333
Harrington Public Library 434 $5,000 $0 $0$480 $5,480
Kalama Public Library 1,935 $21,797 $0 $0$0 $21,797
Kettle Falls Public Library 1,535 $21,312 $0 $0$0 $21,312
Kittitas Public Library 1,120 $4,307 $0 $0$3,293 $7,600
Odessa Public Library 930 $11,200 $0 $0$0 $11,200
Pomeroy (Denny Ashby) Library 1,515 $33,998 $0 $0$0 $33,998
Reardan Memorial Library 595 $8,770 $0 $0$0 $8,770
Ritzville Public Library 3,760 $110,000 $0 $0$0 $110,000
Roslyn Public Library 1,020 $12,000 $0 $0$4,900 $16,900
Roy City Library 870 $21,200 $0 $0$0 $21,200
Sprague Public Library 490 $3,403 $0 $0$0 $3,403
Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library 1,210 $10,755 $0 $0$0 $10,755
Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library 880 $8,102 $0 $0$0 $8,102

Subtotal 25,954 $393,714 $0 $5$58,473 $452,192

5,972,990GRAND TOTAL $231,140,007 $7,352,112 $3,333,477$1,073,127 $242,898,723
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Public Libraries LSTA Other Total
Federal Operating Income by SourcePopulation

2003 Local and Federal Income Detail
Table 4 (continued)

Over 250,000
Fort Vancouver Regional Library District $84,969 $85,261 $170,230391,260
King County Library System $43,399 $398,050 $441,4491,155,360
Pierce County Library System $4,437 $9,845 $14,282488,015
Seattle Public Library $0 $0 $0571,900
Sno-Isle Libraries $46,260 $0 $46,260600,320
Timberland Regional Library $0 $87,259 $87,259416,240

Subtotal $179,065 $580,415 $759,4803,623,095

100,001 - 250,000
Kitsap Regional Library $0 $0 $0237,000
Mid-Columbia Library District $0 $0 $0176,390
North Central Regional Library $0 $416 $416222,465
Spokane County Library District $0 $0 $0230,925
Spokane Public Library $0 $0 $0197,400
Tacoma Public Library $83,178 $0 $83,178196,300
Whatcom County Library System $13,869 $0 $13,869104,650
Yakima Valley Regional Library $0 $0 $0217,525

Subtotal $97,047 $416 $97,4631,582,655

25,001 - 100,000
Bellingham Public Library $0 $2,805 $2,80569,850
Everett Public Library $34,660 $0 $34,66095,470
Longview Public Library $0 $0 $049,586
Mount Vernon City Library $0 $0 $027,060
North Olympic Library System $0 $3,684 $3,68465,300
Pullman (Neill) Public Library $0 $0 $025,300
Puyallup Public Library $0 $0 $035,490
Renton Public Library $0 $0 $054,900
Richland Public Library $0 $0 $041,650
Stevens County Rural Library District $0 $0 $032,315
Walla Walla Public Library $0 $0 $029,710

Subtotal $34,660 $6,489 $41,149526,631

5,001 - 25,000
Anacortes Public Library $0 $0 $015,110
Asotin County Library $19,845 $3,987 $23,83220,600
Burlington Public Library $0 $0 $07,315
Camas Public Library $0 $0 $014,200
Chewelah Public Library $0 $0 $06,750
Ellensburg Public Library $6,010 $0 $6,01015,940
Enumclaw Public Library $0 $0 $011,140
Grandview (Bleyhl Community) Library $0 $0 $08,475
Jefferson County Rural Library District $0 $0 $018,270
Kelso Public Library $0 $0 $011,830
LaConner Regional Library $0 $0 $05,145
Pend Oreille County Library District $0 $4,667 $4,66711,800
Port Townsend Public Library $0 $0 $08,430
San Juan Island Library District $0 $0 $07,180
Sedro-Woolley Public Library $0 $0 $09,080
Walla Walla County Library District $0 $0 $016,715
Whitman County Library $34,366 $0 $34,36615,595

Subtotal $60,221 $8,654 $68,875203,575
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Public Libraries LSTA Other Total
Federal Operating Income by SourcePopulation

2003 Local and Federal Income Detail
Table 4 (continued)

5,000 & under with certified librarian
Lopez Island Library District $0 $0 $02,315
Ocean Shores Public Library $0 $0 $04,065
Orcas Island Library District $459 $0 $4594,700

Subtotal $459 $0 $45911,080

5,000 & under without certified librarian
Castle Rock Public Library $140 $0 $1402,140
Cathlamet (Blanche Bradley) Library $0 $0 $0560
Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library $0 $0 $01,775
Concrete Public Library $0 $0 $0780
Davenport Public Library $0 $0 $01,690
Dayton Memorial Library $0 $0 $02,715
Harrington Public Library $0 $0 $0434
Kalama Public Library $0 $0 $01,935
Kettle Falls Public Library $0 $0 $01,535
Kittitas Public Library $0 $0 $01,120
Odessa Public Library $0 $0 $0930
Pomeroy (Denny Ashby) Library $0 $0 $01,515
Reardan Memorial Library $0 $0 $0595
Ritzville Public Library $0 $0 $03,760
Roslyn Public Library $0 $0 $01,020
Roy City Library $0 $0 $0870
Sprague Public Library $0 $0 $0490
Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library $0 $0 $01,210
Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library $0 $0 $0880

Subtotal $140 $0 $14025,954

GRAND TOTAL $371,592 $595,974 $967,5665,972,990
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